Bulletin 74.2:1290
May 2013
D
10
19
64
X
01

Bulletin 74.2:1290
10
Ordering Guide
Construction (Select One)
   Standard
   NACE
Type EGR Main Valve
Main Valve Body Size (Select One)
  NPS 1 / DN 25***
  NPS 2 / DN 50***
  NPS 3 / DN 80***
  NPS 4 / DN 100***
  NPS 6 / DN 150**
  NPS 8 x 6 / DN 200 x 150*
  NPS 12 x 6 / DN 300 x 150*
Main Valve Body Material (Select One)
  Cast Iron***
  WCC Steel***
  CF8M Stainless steel (NACE)**
Main Valve End Connection Style (Select One)
Cast Iron Body
  NPT (NPS 1 and 2 / DN 25 and 50 only)***
  CL125 FF***
  CL250 RF***
WCC Steel or CF8M Stainless Steel Body
  NPT (NPS 1 and 2 / DN 25 and 50 only)***
  SWE (NPS 1 and 2 / DN 25 and 50 only)*
  CL150 RF***
  CL300 RF***
  CL600 RF***
  BWE 40**
  BWE 80*
  PN 16/25/40*  __________  please specify rating
Main Valve Body Flange Material (Select One)
  Cast Iron***
  WCC Steel***
  CF8M Stainless Steel (NACE)**
Percent Travel or Travel Stop (Select One)
  100 percent (standard)***
  70 percent (NPS 2 / DN 50 only)**
  40 percent (Not available for NPS 1 and 2 /
      DN 25 and 50)**
  30 percent (NPS 2 / DN 50 only)**
Main Valve Cage Type and Material (Select One)
  Linear, CF8M Stainless Steel (NACE)***
  Whisper Trim™ Cage, 416 Stainless steel
  Whisper Trim Cage, 316 Stainless steel (NACE)
  Quick Opening, Cast Iron
  Quick Opening, Steel (for NPS 6 / DN 150 body only)
Type EGR (continued)
Main Valve Spring Range (Select One)
  60 psig / 4.1 bar maximum drop, Green**
Main Valve Spring
  Steel***